
Utica College (8-5) -vs- Elmira College (4-4)
4/24/2021 at Elmira, N.Y. (Campus Field)

 
 

 
 
Utica College Goals: Lexi Scaccia (4); Samantha DeCondo (4); Devin Ryan (3); Lauren Wolff (2); Mackenzie Keane (2); Kristin Krieg (1);
Katherine Migliori (1); Delaney Turtura (1); Tracy Moreno (1); Katie Crofoot (1); Carly Fine (1); Alyssa Drell (1); Stephanie Husnay (1) 
Assists: Katherine Migliori (4); Lila Allison (2); Devin Ryan (2); Brittany Nowak (1); Addison Green (1); Samantha DeCondo (1); Alyssa Drell
(1); Stephanie Husnay (1); Aana Blaszka (1) 
 
Elmira College Goals: Mikayla Carfello (1); Maura May (1); Kendra Heath (1); Kayla Tobias (1) 
Assists: Kari Jensen (1); Kendra Heath (1); Alex Cox (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Campus Field
Penalties: Lexi Scaccia 1st/21:32; Alyssa Drell 1st/16:57; Addison Green 2nd/28:21; Delaney Turtura 2nd/10:42
Officials: Chuck Schneider; Robert Scarinzi; Peggy Howard; EC Sports Info

Date: 4/24/2021
Attendance: 50

Score 1 2 Total
Utica College 14 9 23
Elmira College 2 2 4

Shots 1 2 Total
Utica College 28 11 39
Elmira College 6 6 12

Shots On Goal
Utica College 21 11 32
Elmira College 3 4 7

Saves
Utica College 1 2 3
Elmira College 7 2 9

Turnovers
Utica College 8 7 15
Elmira College 13 5 18

Clears 1 2 Total
Utica College 7-7 3-3 10-10
Elmira College 6-12 4-8 10-20

Ground Balls
Utica College 13 4 17
Elmira College 6 5 11

Draw Controls
Utica College 12 10 22
Elmira College 4 1 5

Free-Position Shots
Utica College 4 3 7
Elmira College 1 1 2

Fouls
Utica College 14 7 21
Elmira College 8 7 15



Utica College 23

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
5 Lauren Wolff 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
7 Alyssa Pisano 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 5 0
11 Lexi Scaccia 4 0 4 6 2 1 0 2 1-1 0
12 Sydney Scaccia 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
16 Addison Green 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
17 Devin Ryan 3 2 5 4 0 2 0 3 1-1 0
18 Kelsey Trainor 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
22 Samantha DeCondo 4 1 5 5 4 0 0 0 1-1 0
26 Stephanie Husnay 1 1 2 2 0 0 2 1 0
27 Aana Blaszka 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
28 Mara Cunningham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GK 30 Claire Frier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Lila Allison 0 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0-1 0
3 Brittany Nowak 0 1 1 0 2 2 1 3 0
6 Kristin Krieg 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 3 0
8 Katherine Migliori 1 4 5 2 1 0 0 0 0
9 Brianna Colley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Emily Rossi 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Megan Hourican 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Delaney Turtura 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Mackenzie Keane 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 3 0
19 Tracy Moreno 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
20 Katie Crofoot 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 0
21 Hannah Nordstrom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Carly Fine 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Alyssa Drell 1 1 2 3 1 2 0 0 1-2 0
29 Shaylynn Palmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Courtney See 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Savanna Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 Delaney Dunham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Danielle Stay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Nicole Cusanelli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 23 14 37 39 17 15 9 22 4-7 21

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Claire Frier 30:00 2 1 W
29 Shaylynn Palmer 15:00 1 1
33 Savanna Thomas 15:00 1 1



Elmira College 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
GK 00 Krystyna Lilland 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

1 Candice Sabatino 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 0
2 Mikayla Carfello 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Anna Brewer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Sydney Fendick 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 3 0
10 Maura May 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 2 0-1 0
11 Kari Jensen 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0-1 0
16 Maggie Gilman 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
21 Kendra Heath 1 1 2 2 1 3 0 0 0
23 Kayla Tobias 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
24 Autumn Hunsinger 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
44 Alex Cox 0 1 1 0 2 3 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 15
14 Catrina Dinehart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 3 7 12 11 18 3 5 0-2 15

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
00 Krystyna Lilland 30:00 14 7 L
44 Alex Cox 30:00 9 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By UTICA ELMIRA
1st 29:41 Devin Ryan (6) Unassisted 1 0
1st 26:42 Lexi Scaccia (34) Unassisted 2 0
1st 23:14 Devin Ryan (7) Addison Green 3 0
1st 21:54 Lauren Wolff (18) Samantha DeCondo 4 0
1st 19:59 Samantha DeCondo (33) (DN) Unassisted 5 0
1st 18:52 Lexi Scaccia (35) Unassisted 6 0
1st 17:13 Lexi Scaccia (36) Unassisted 7 0
1st 16:11 Stephanie Husnay (17) (DN) Aana Blaszka 8 0
1st 12:24 Lauren Wolff (19) Katherine Migliori 9 0
1st 10:23 Maura May (3) Unassisted 9 1
1st 10:04 Katherine Migliori (4) Lila Allison 10 1
1st 09:38 Kristin Krieg (7) Alyssa Drell 11 1
1st 07:39 Mikayla Carfello (6) Alex Cox 11 2
1st 05:19 Katie Crofoot (7) Devin Ryan 12 2
1st 03:57 Samantha DeCondo (34) Katherine Migliori 13 2
1st 00:55 Lexi Scaccia (37) Katherine Migliori 14 2
2nd 29:25 Samantha DeCondo (35) Stephanie Husnay 15 2
2nd 25:30 Samantha DeCondo (36) (DN) Devin Ryan 16 2
2nd 24:00 Devin Ryan (8) Unassisted 17 2
2nd 22:00 Alyssa Drell (16) Unassisted 18 2
2nd 18:48 Kayla Tobias (4) Kendra Heath 18 3
2nd 16:50 Mackenzie Keane (6) Katherine Migliori 19 3
2nd 15:19 Mackenzie Keane (7) Unassisted 20 3
2nd 12:52 Delaney Turtura (1) Lila Allison 21 3
2nd 09:36 Kendra Heath (16) (UP) Kari Jensen 21 4
2nd 04:20 Carly Fine (3) Unassisted 22 4
2nd 01:30 Tracy Moreno (7) Brittany Nowak 23 4

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 21:32 UTICA Lexi Scaccia YELLOW CARD
1st 16:57 UTICA Alyssa Drell YELLOW CARD
2nd 28:21 UTICA Addison Green YELLOW CARD
2nd 10:42 UTICA Delaney Turtura YELLOW CARD


